
 

IMI Delhi 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2025-2026) 

PGDM (18 Months) Program  

NEEV2025: Orientation Program July 28 (Monday) - July 30 (Wednesday), 2025  

First Term   

Classes Commence July 31, 2025 (Thursday) 

Independence Day (Holiday) August 15, 2025 (Friday) 

VIMARSH 2.0 - CHRO Conclave August 30 – 31, 2025 (Saturday & Sunday) 

Mid-Term Exams (Classes suspended) September 08 – 10, 2025 (Monday – Wednesday) 

Classes Resume  September 11, 2025 (Thursday) 

Dussehra (Holidays) September 30 – October 01, 2025  (Tuesday – Wednesday) 

Mahatma Gandhi’s Jayanti (Holiday) October 02, 2025 (Thursday) 

IMI MUN 2025 October 11 – 12, 2025 (Saturday – Sunday) 

Classes End October 17, 2025 (Friday) 

Diwali (Holidays) October 20-21 (Monday – Tuesday) 

End-Term Exams (Classes suspended) October 22 -25, 2025 (Wednesday – Saturday) 

Term Moderation November 25, 2025 (Tuesday) 

First Term Result November 26, 2025 (Wednesday) 

Second Term   

Classes Commence 
October 27, 2025 (Monday) 

1st Half Students Registration 

Conventus (Classes suspended) October 31 – November 2, 2025 (Friday – Sunday) 

National Alumni Meet November 15, 2025 (Saturday) 

Mid-Term Exams (Classes suspended) December 01 – 3, 2025 (Monday – Wednesday) 

Classes Resume  December 04, 2025 (Thursday) 

TEDx December 11, 2025 (Thursday) 

Christmas (Holiday) December 25, 2025 (Thursday) 

New Year's Day (Holiday) January 01, 2026 (Thursday) 

Classes End January 12, 2026 (Monday) 

End-Term Exams (Classes suspended) January 13 - 16, 2026 (Tuesday – Friday) 

International Conclave 2026 January 17, 2026 (Saturday) 

Term Moderation February 17, 2026 (Tuesday) 

Second Term Result February 18, 2026 (Wednesday) 

Third Term    

Classes Commence 
January 19, 2026 (Monday) 

1st Half Students Registration 

Republic Day (Holiday) January 26, 2026 (Monday) 

Kritva (Classes suspended) February 20 – 22, 2026 (Friday – Sunday) 

Mid-Term Exams (Classes suspended) February 25 – 27, 2026 (Wednesday – Friday)  

Classes Resume  March 02, 2026 (Monday) 

Holi (Holiday) March 04, 2026 (Wednesday) 

Classes End April 03, 2026 (Friday) 

End-Term Exams (Classes suspended) April 06 – April 10, 2026 (Monday – Friday)  

Term Moderation May 07, 2026 (Thursday) 

Third Term Result May 08, 2026 (Friday) 



Fourth Term    

Classes Commence 
April 13, 2026 (Monday) 

1st Half Students Registration 

Mid-Term Exams (Classes suspended) May 18 – 20, 2026 (Monday – Wednesday)  

Classes Resume after Mid-term May 21, 2026 (Thursday) 

Classes End June 19, 2026 (Friday) 

End-Term Exams (Classes suspended) June 22 - 25, 2026 (Monday – Thursday)  

Term Moderation July 23, 2026 (Thursday) 

Fourth Term Result July 24, 2026 (Friday) 

Fifth Term – FIELD PROJECT   

Field Project Commence July 10, 2026 (Friday) 

Project Topic Finalization  July 13, 2026 (Monday) 

Formal Project Proposal Submission  August 10, 2026 (Monday) 

Mid-Term Project Report Submission  October 12, 2026 (Monday) 

Final Project Report Submission   December 28, 2026 (Monday) 

Final Project Report Hardbound Copy Submission  January 04, 2027 (Monday) 

Final Project Presentation to the Evaluation Panel (online)  January 18 – 22, 2027 (Monday – Friday)  

Field Project Result Moderation January 25, 2027 (Monday) 

  


